

# **NEWS RELEASE**

## Chi-X Australia Hits New Continuous Trading Value Record

**SYDNEY** – **15 October 2014** Chi- $X^{\otimes}$  Australia Pty Ltd, a wholly owned subsidiary of market operator Chi- $X^{\otimes}$  Global Holdings LLC, achieved a new one-day record on Friday October 10 with a continuous trading value of almost A\$675 million.

Chi-X Australia CEO John Fildes said that the new one day record high marks another positive milestone on Chi-X's growth journey in Australia.

"During 2014 we've hit three significant milestones – we achieved a market share record of 29.86% by value traded on July 10, record trading volumes of A\$19.52 billion in September and Monday last week marked the second day that Chi-X has achieved over 20% market share of continuous trading volumes.

"We are particularly pleased that retail investors have voted with their trades by rewarding Chi-X a greater portion of their order flow. The top retail platforms, attracted by our competitive pricing, integrated midpoint trading and increasing depth of liquidity represent a significant portion of our volume every day. A year ago, the participation of retail traders was a growing trend – now it is business as usual.

"Percentage of total market orders is one thing – we've been doing very well in that arena. The quality of our customer's order fills is also important, and we are pleased to see more of our customer orders are being filled straight away on Chi-X," Mr. Fildes noted.

Chi-X Australia has continued to innovate this year with the launch of its Market on Close facility and by introducing a new low latency trading interface.

#### -ENDS-

### **About Chi-X®** Australia

A subsidiary of global market operator Chi-X Global Holdings LLC, Chi-X Australia offers a valuable alternative for trading ASX securities using its low latency, high performance, proven trading system. Its launch introduced to the Australian market innovative new orders types, the potential for lower costs and a more efficient way to trade.

### About Chi-X® Global Holdings LLC

Owned by a consortium of major financial institutions, Chi-X Global operates market centers in Australia, Canada and Japan. Chi-Tech<sup>TM</sup>, the technology services unit of Chi-X Global, provides technology to its business lines and the Chi-FX<sup>TM</sup> platform.

www.chi-x.com

### **Media Contacts**

Beth Haines Chi-X Global, Head of Global Marketing

Phone: + 852 2290 6559

Email: elizabeth.haines@chi-x.com

Hugh Fraser FCC Partners for Chi-X Australia

Phone: + 61 412 677 081 Email: hugh@fccpr.com

©2014 Chi-X Global Holdings LLC. All rights reserved. CHI-X is a registered trademark in jurisdictions around the world.